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CLASS B

District  B - 1

1.  Gretna  27 - 2   45.6538 off. av. 62.1 def. av. 41.59
2.  Platteview  21 - 5   44.1200 off. av. 66.19 def. av. 48
3.  Waverly  8 - 13   39.7143 off. av. 50.14 def. av. 54.76
4.  Nebraska City  5 - 18   38.1304 off. av. 43.39 def. av. 62.17
5.  Plattsmouth  1 - 21   35.5455 off. av. 40.59 def. av. 68.55

District  B - 2

1.  Elkhorn South  18 - 7   44.0000 off. av. 62.6 def. av. 52.04
2.  Omaha Skutt Catholic  19 - 7   43.3077 off. av. 63.12 def. av. 57.85
3.  Elkhorn  13 - 9   42.1818 off. av. 59.64 def. av. 55.45
4.  Omaha Gross Catholic  7 - 18   37.6800 off. av. 44.28 def. av. 53.44
5.  Ralston  6 - 19   37.2400 off. av. 53.92 def. av. 62.56

District  B - 3

1.  Bennington  15 - 11   41.6400 off. av. 54.38 def. av. 51.54
2.  Omaha Roncalli Catholic  16 - 8   41.2083 off. av. 53.63 def. av. 42.92
3.  Mount Michael Benedictine  12 - 14   40.2692 off. av. 46.19 def. av. 46.73
4.  Blair  7 - 16   38.6087 off. av. 54.3 def. av. 61.65
5.  South Sioux City  3 - 20   37.2174 off. av. 44.22 def. av. 61.57

District Rankings

1 Gretna 27 - 2 Gretna 27 - 2 (2) Gretna 27 - 2 (1)1 1
2 Scottsbluff 26 - 3 Scottsbluff 26 - 3 (3) Scottsbluff 26 - 3 (3)2 2
3 Aurora 25 - 2 Aurora 25 - 2 (1) Aurora 25 - 2 (2)3 3
4 Alliance 20 - 6 Alliance 20 - 6 () Crete 16 - 9 (9)4 4
5 Platteview 21 - 5 Crete 16 - 9 (9) Elkhorn South 18 - 7 (4)5 5
6 Elkhorn South 18 - 7 Elkhorn South 18 - 7 (4) Omaha Skutt Catholic 19 - 7 (7)6 6
7 Crete 16 - 9 Omaha Skutt Catholic 19 - 7 (7) Beatrice 17 - 6 (6)7 7
8 Bennington 15 - 11 Beatrice 17 - 6 (5) Columbus 12 - 10 (8)8 8
9 Omaha Skutt Catholic 19 - 7 Platteview 21 - 5 (6) Alliance 20 - 6 (10)9 9

10 Beatrice 17 - 6 Columbus 12 - 10 (8) Platteview 21 - 5 (5)10 10
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District  B - 4

1.  Crete  16 - 9   42.2917 off. av. 50.16 def. av. 39.68
2.  Norris  12 - 12   40.8333 off. av. 48.38 def. av. 49.29
3.  Beatrice  17 - 6   43.1739 off. av. 60.65 def. av. 53.17
4.  Columbus  12 - 10   41.8636 off. av. 53.36 def. av. 56.32
5.  Seward  12 - 11   40.9130 off. av. 47.91 def. av. 50.17
6.  Schuyler  6 - 17   37.0435 off. av. 33.78 def. av. 48.39

District  B - 5 

1.  Aurora  25 - 2   45.2800 off. av. 64.11 def. av. 44.63
2.  York  15 - 9   41.7500 off. av. 55.38 def. av. 46.29
3.  Hastings  9 - 15   39.5833 off. av. 47.83 def. av. 53.29
4.  Northwest  6 - 19   37.5600 off. av. 40.88 def. av. 53.12
5.  Holdrege  12 - 11   40.5652 off. av. 54.13 def. av. 52.61
6.  Lexington  8 - 16   39.7083 off. av. 50.42 def. av. 57.29

District  B - 6

1.  Scottsbluff  26 - 3   45.6538 off. av. 73.52 def. av. 55.52
2.  Gering  14 - 11   42.2400 off. av. 64.4 def. av. 60.08
3.  Alliance  20 - 6   44.5417 off. av. 60.38 def. av. 49.27
4.  McCook  11 - 13   40.4167 off. av. 46 def. av. 48.96
5.  Sidney  12 - 12   41.4167 off. av. 58.25 def. av. 56.88

1.  Gretna  24 - 2   45.6538     District B-1 Champions
2.  Scottsbluff  24 - 2   45.6538     District B-6 Champions
3.  Aurora  24 - 1   45.2800     District B-5 Champions
4.  Alliance  19 - 5   44.5417     Wildcard 
5.  Platteview  21 - 4   44.1200     Wildcard
6.  Elkhorn South  18 - 6   44.0000     District B-2 Champions
7.  Crete  16 - 8   42.2917     District B-4 Champions
8.  Bennington  15 - 10   41.6400     District B-3 Champions

State Qualifiers: 

Rank   School      Record    (Previous Rank) Rank   School    Record    (Previous Rank) Rank   School    Record    (Previous Rank)

Note: NSAA points do not include state tournament games

State Finish:

1.  Gretna  27 - 2   45.6538 off. av. 62.1 def. av. 41.59
2.  Scottsbluff  26 - 3   45.6538 off. av. 73.52 def. av. 55.52
3.  Aurora  25 - 2   45.28 off. av. 64.11 def. av. 44.63
4.  Alliance  20 - 6   44.5417 off. av. 60.38 def. av. 49.27
5.  Platteview  21 - 5   44.12 off. av. 66.19 def. av. 48
6.  Elkhorn South  18 - 7   44 off. av. 62.6 def. av. 52.04
7.  Crete  16 - 9   42.2917 off. av. 50.16 def. av. 39.68
8.  Bennington  15 - 11   41.64 off. av. 54.38 def. av. 51.54
9.  Omaha Skutt Catholic  19 - 7   43.3077 off. av. 63.12 def. av. 57.85
10.  Beatrice  17 - 6   43.1739 off. av. 60.65 def. av. 53.17
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Power Point Rankings B
1.  Gretna  24 - 2   45.6538 off. av. 62.08 def. av. 41.19
2.  Scottsbluff  24 - 2   45.6538 off. av. 75 def. av. 55.62
3.  Aurora  24 - 1   45.2800 off. av. 63.56 def. av. 43.32
4.  Alliance  19 - 5   44.5417 off. av. 60.79 def. av. 48.25
5.  Platteview  21 - 4   44.1200 off. av. 66.84 def. av. 47.32
6.  Elkhorn South  18 - 6   44.0000 off. av. 63.29 def. av. 51.08
7.  Omaha Skutt Catholic  19 - 7   43.3077 off. av. 63.12 def. av. 57.85
8.  Beatrice  17 - 6   43.1739 off. av. 60.65 def. av. 53.17
9.  Crete  16 - 8   42.2917 off. av. 50.5 def. av. 39.13
10.  Gering  14 - 11   42.2400 off. av. 64.4 def. av. 60.08
11.  Elkhorn  13 - 9   42.1818 off. av. 59.64 def. av. 55.45
12.  Columbus  12 - 10   41.8636 off. av. 53.36 def. av. 56.32
13.  York  15 - 9   41.7500 off. av. 55.38 def. av. 46.29
14.  Bennington  15 - 10   41.6400 off. av. 55.12 def. av. 51.24
15.  Sidney  12 - 12   41.4167 off. av. 58.25 def. av. 56.88
16.  Omaha Roncalli Catholic  16 - 8   41.2083 off. av. 53.63 def. av. 42.92
17.  Seward  12 - 11   40.9130 off. av. 47.91 def. av. 50.17
18.  Norris  12 - 12   40.8333 off. av. 48.38 def. av. 49.29
19.  Holdrege  12 - 11   40.5652 off. av. 54.13 def. av. 52.61
20.  McCook  11 - 13   40.4167 off. av. 46 def. av. 48.96
21.  Mount Michael Benedictine  12 - 14   40.2692 off. av. 46.19 def. av. 46.73
22.  Waverly  8 - 13   39.7143 off. av. 50.14 def. av. 54.76
23.  Lexington  8 - 16   39.7083 off. av. 50.42 def. av. 57.29
24.  Hastings  9 - 15   39.5833 off. av. 47.83 def. av. 53.29
25.  Blair  7 - 16   38.6087 off. av. 54.3 def. av. 61.65
26.  Nebraska City  5 - 18   38.1304 off. av. 43.39 def. av. 62.17
27.  Omaha Gross Catholic  7 - 18   37.6800 off. av. 44.28 def. av. 53.44
28.  Northwest  6 - 19   37.5600 off. av. 40.88 def. av. 53.12 
29.  Ralston  6 - 19   37.2400 off. av. 53.92 def. av. 62.56
30.  South Sioux City  3 - 20   37.2174 off. av. 44.22 def. av. 61.57
31.  Schuyler  6 - 17   37.0435 off. av. 33.78 def. av. 48.39
32.  Plattsmouth  1 - 21   35.5455 off. av. 40.59 def. av. 68.55

2/25/2017
2/25/2017  B-1 / 1   Nebraska City  72 - Plattsmouth 60
2/27/2017  B-1 / 1   Gretna  61 - Nebraska City 36
2/27/2017  B-1 / 1   Platteview  63 - Waverly 38
2/28/2017  B-1 / 1   Gretna  62 - Platteview 53 
2/25/2017  B-2 / 2   Ralston  60 - Omaha Gross Catholic 55
2/27/2017  B-2 / 2   Elkhorn South  62 - Elkhorn 52
2/27/2017  B-2 / 2   Omaha Skutt Catholic  79 - Ralston 74
2/28/2017  B-2 / 2   Elkhorn South  70 - Omaha Skutt Catholic 61
2/25/2017  B-3 / 3   South Sioux City  63 - Blair 55 
2/27/2017  B-3 / 3   Bennington  48 - Mount Michael Benedictine 40
2/27/2017  B-3 / 3   Omaha Roncalli Catholic  61 - South Sioux City 42
2/28/2017  B-3 / 3   Bennington  54 - Omaha Roncalli Catholic 47
2/25/2017  B-4 / 4   Crete  48 - Schuyler 22
2/25/2017  B-4 / 4   Norris  50 - Seward 45 
2/27/2017  B-4 / 4   Crete  62 - Columbus 49
2/27/2017  B-4 / 4   Norris  49 - Beatrice 47
2/28/2017  B-4 / 4   Crete  43 - Norris 36
2/25/2017  B-5 / 5   Hastings  63 - Lexington 54
2/25/2017  B-5 / 5   Northwest  66 - Holdrege 52
2/27/2017  B-5 / 5   Aurora  55 - Hastings 44 
2/27/2017  B-5 / 5   York  65 - Northwest 37
2/28/2017  B-5 / 5   Aurora  58 - York 31
2/25/2017  B-6 / 6   McCook  63 - Sidney 57
2/27/2017  B-6 / 6   Gering  98 - Alliance 93
2/27/2017  B-6 / 6   Scottsbluff  52 - McCook 33
2/28/2017  B-6 / 6   Scottsbluff  110 - Gering 84

  First Round   Alliance  65 - Platteview 50
  First Round   Gretna  59 - Bennington 36
  First Round   Scottsbluff  53 - Crete 42
  First Round   Aurora  75 - Elkhorn South 46
  Semi-Final   Gretna  73 - Alliance 46
  Semi-Final   Scottsbluff  76 - Aurora 67
  Final   Gretna  55 - Scottsbluff 53

Subdistrict / District Final / State Scores:
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1.  Scottsbluff  73.52
2.  Platteview  66.19
3.  Gering  64.4
4.  Aurora  64.11
5.  Omaha Skutt Catholic  63.12
6.  Elkhorn South  62.6 
7.  Gretna  62.1
8.  Beatrice  60.65
9.  Alliance  60.38
10.  Elkhorn  59.64
11.  Sidney  58.25
12.  York  55.38
13.  Bennington  54.38
14.  Blair  54.3 
15.  Holdrege  54.13
16.  Ralston  53.92
17.  Omaha Roncalli Catholic  53.63
18.  Columbus  53.36
19.  Lexington  50.42
20.  Crete  50.16
21.  Waverly  50.14
22.  Norris  48.38
23.  Seward  47.91
24.  Hastings  47.83
25.  Mount Michael Benedictine  46.19
26.  McCook  46
27.  Omaha Gross Catholic  44.28
28.  South Sioux City  44.22
29.  Nebraska City  43.39 
30.  Northwest  40.88
31.  Plattsmouth  40.59
32.  Schuyler  33.78

1.  Crete  39.68
2.  Gretna  41.59
3.  Omaha Roncalli Catholic  42.92
4.  Aurora  44.63
5.  York  46.29
6.  Mount Michael Benedictine  46.73
7.  Platteview  48
8.  Schuyler  48.39
9.  McCook  48.96
10.  Alliance  49.27
11.  Norris  49.29
12.  Seward  50.17
13.  Bennington  51.54
14.  Elkhorn South  52.04
15.  Holdrege  52.61
16.  Northwest  53.12
17.  Beatrice  53.17
18.  Hastings  53.29
19.  Omaha Gross Catholic  53.44
20.  Waverly  54.76
21.  Elkhorn  55.45
22.  Scottsbluff  55.52
23.  Columbus  56.32
24.  Sidney  56.88
25.  Lexington  57.29
26.  Omaha Skutt Catholic  57.85
27.  Gering  60.08 
28.  South Sioux City  61.57
29.  Blair  61.65
30.  Nebraska City  62.17
31.  Ralston  62.56 
32.  Plattsmouth  68.55

1.  Gretna  20.51
2.  Aurora  19.48
3.  Platteview  18.19
4.  Scottsbluff  18
5.  Alliance  11.11
6.  Omaha Roncalli Catholic  10.71
7.  Elkhorn South  10.56
8.  Crete  10.48
9.  York  9.09
10.  Beatrice  7.48
11.  Omaha Skutt Catholic  5.27
12.  Gering  4.32 
13.  Elkhorn  4.19
14.  Bennington  2.84
15.  Holdrege  1.52
16.  Sidney  1.37
17.  Mount Michael Benedictine  -.54
18.  Norris  -.91
19.  Seward  -2.26
20.  Columbus  -2.96
21.  McCook  -2.96
22.  Waverly  -4.62
23.  Hastings  -5.46
24.  Lexington  -6.87
25.  Blair  -7.35
26.  Ralston  -8.64
27.  Omaha Gross Catholic  -9.16
28.  Northwest  -12.24
29.  Schuyler  -14.61
30.  South Sioux City  -17.35
31.  Nebraska City  -18.78
32.  Plattsmouth  -27.96

Offensive Averages Defensive Averages Margin

Note:  Scoring averages are based on scores initially reported to NSAA -- any subsequent corrections are probably not reflected in the
averages reported here.
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